
 

SOT Base/Wing Contacts – Updated July 2023 

IF THERE IS NO CONTACT IN YOUR AREA PLEASE REACH OUT TO YOUR LOCAL FINANCIAL COUNSELLOR AT SISIP 

Bagotville         22 
 

Maj Stephan Moisan 

  

 418-677-4000 ext.3960 / stephan.moisan@forces.gc.ca  

Borden             31   

CFSG (O-G) 36 Maj Linda Spencer-Sands 613-904-4407 / linda.spencer-sands@forces.gc.ca 

Cold Lake         42 Teresa Boisvert 780-594-4564 / boisvert.teresa@cfmws.com 

Comox              48   

Dundurn Claude Pelletier 306-492-2135 ext 4689 / claude.pelletier3@forces.gc.ca 

Edmonton        41 Maj Catherine McLellan 780-721-1453 / catherine.mclellan@forces.gc.ca  

Esquimalt         49 Lt(N) Mikail Uddin 250-363-4332 / mikail.uddin@forces.gc.ca 

Europe             61 Jacques Beland +49 2451 717 145 / jacques.beland@forces.gc.ca  

Gagetown        12      

Gander             13     

Goose Bay       14 Capt Samantha Watson-Fredette 709-896-6900 ext 7416 / samantha.watson-fredette@forces.gc.ca 

Greenwood      15   

Halifax              11   

Kingston           33 Maj Michelle Guertin 613-541-5010 ext 5659 / CSN 271-5659 / michelle.guertin@forces.gc.ca  

Leitrim             

London Capt Kevin Brady 416-633-6200 ext  3735 / CSN 634-3735 /  kevin.brady@forces.gc.ca 

Montreal           23 Isabelle Cote 450-358-7099 ext 5005 / cote.isabelle01@cfmws.com 

Meaford            26   

Moose Jaw       43   WO Wolf Brecheisen 306-694-2263 / CSN 826-2266 / wolfgang.brecheisen@forces.gc.ca 

North Bay         32 Cpl David Tessier 705-494-2011 ext 2485 / CSN 628-2485 / david.tessier2@forces.gc.ca 

Petawawa        34    
 

 
 

Shearwater      11       

Shilo                  4 Maj Yanick Robert 204-765-3000 ext 3051 / CSN 258-3051 / yanick.robert@forces.gc.ca 

St-Jean             23 Isabelle Cote 450-358-7099 ext 5005 / cote.isabelle01@cfmws.com 

St-John's          16 Maj Robert McKenzie 709-733-3705 / robert.mckenzie@forces.gc.ca 

Suffield            45 PO2 Kim Morrison-Connell 403-952-6435 / kim.morrison@forces.gc.ca 

Toronto            27       
Capt Kevin Brady 

Carolyn Clark - TMFRC 

416-633-6200 ext  5859 / CSN 634-5859 / kevin.brady@forces.gc.ca 

Carolyn.clark@forces.gc.ca 

Trenton            35     MWO Kelly Hancock 613-392-2811 ext 3542 / kelly.hancock@forces.gc.ca 

Valcartier         21   

Wainwright        6 Bradley Bailey 780-842-1363 ext 1350 / CSN 530-1350 / bradley.bailey@forces.gc.ca 

Washington Capt Sebastien Boiteau 202-682-7670 / CSN 312-251-7670 / sebastien.boiteau@forces.gc.ca 

Winnipeg          47   

Yellowknife Rose Jasmin 867-873-0700 ext 6998 /CSN 766-6998 / jasmin.rose@cfmws.com 

         CJOC LCol Pier-Marc Desjardins-Boutin   pier-marc.desjardins-boutin@forces.gc.ca 
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